CERRO GORDO COUNTY  ADMIN FAX: (641) 422-3716
24HR FAX: (641) 421-3135
JAIL FAX: (841) 421-3128

SHERIFF

17262 LARK AVENUE
MASON CITY, IA 50401
PHONE: (641) 421-3000

CGSO Jail - Online Population Report

DAVID HEPPERLY, SHERIFF

WWW.CERROGORDO.GOV

Printed on March 8, 2025

Name Age

Simonson, Erik Kurt

Bezerra Filho, Jose Renato

Cortez

Harris, Franklin Edward Jr

Ellefson, Derek James

Sex

43 Male

45 Male

59 Male

33 Male

Booking Date:

03/07/25 18:00

03/05/25 20:41

03/05/25 13:00

03/04/25 19:10

Housed At:

MWR-MWR

MWR-MWR

SS-2

SD-SD

Jail ID

01402317

01402303

01402716

01403462

Charges: Bond

664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No
Contact/Protective Ord

321J3.2(2)(b) - OWI -- 2nd Offense

321J3.2(2)(c) - OWI -- 3rd or Subsequent
Offense

811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear
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Mugshot

Name Age

Ortega Rivera, Omar Jose

Heard, Dwayne Devaneta

Null, James Charles

Thompson, Richard Dean

Conroy, Jonathan Lyle

39

26

a7

43

32

Sex

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Booking Date:

03/04/25 18:49

03/04/25 16:40

03/04/25 12:55

03/04/25 00:45

03/03/25 20:38

Housed At:

MGP2-C4

SD-SD

SS-9

MM-7

SD-SD

Jail ID

01401870

01404390

861114

3844

6888

Charges:

664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No
Contact/Protective Ord

664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No
Contact/Protective Ord

811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear

708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off
Causing Bodily Inj

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

708.2(7) - Assault - General

710.7 - False Imprisonment

719.4(1) - Escape from Custody -- Felon
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear

Bond

Cash Only - $300.00
Cash Only - $300.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$2000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$2000.00

Cash Only - $5000.00

Serving Sentence - $0.00
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Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Jacobson, Lucas Todd 26 Male 03/03/25 18:50 MGP1-A9 105346 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Knight, Kevin Lee 44 Male 03/03/25 16:31 MGP2-C11 01404730  708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off No Bond - $0.00
Causing Bodily Inj Cash / Surety - $1000.00
908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985

James, Dylan Thomas 37 Male 03/03/25 15:24 MM-10 452 664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No Cash Only in Def Name -
Contact/Protective Ord $2000.00
664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No Cash Only in Def Name -
Contact/Protective Ord $500.00
664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No Cash Only in Def Name -
Contact/Protective Ord $2000.00
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear Cash Only in Def Name -
664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No $500.00
Contact/Protective Ord See Other Charge(s) -
664A.7(1) - Contempt --Violation of No
Contact/Protective Ord
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear

Helland, Stephanie Michelle 51 Female 03/03/25 08:19 FWR-FWR 58510 321J3.2(2)(a) - OWI -- 1st Offense

Collins, Andrew Scott 23 Male 03/02/25 21:41 MWR-MWR 01401686  321J.2(2)(a) - OWI -- 1st Offense Serving Sentence - $0.00
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Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Rafael, Jesse Keenan 29 Male 03/02/25 21:08 FM-2 983679 708.3A(3) - Assault on Persns in Certn Occup, Cash Only in Def Name -
Bod Inj/Ment Il $2000.00
321.20B - FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROOF OF Cash Only in Def Name -
FINANCIAL LIABILITY $2000.00
719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily =~ No Bond - $0.00
Injury Result See Other Charge(s) -
321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED $0.00

124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia
908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985

Compher, John Paul 51 Male 03/02/2513:14 INTAKE-HC1 386682 714.2(3) - Theft 3rd -- Enhanced b/c 2 prior Cash Only in Def Name -
convictions - Property not exceeding $750 $2000.00
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash / Surety - $2000.00
Vincente-Mendez, Juventino 31 Male 03/02/25 09:39 MGP1-A3 01404726  321.284 - Open Container -- Driver (21 Years No Bond - $0.00
Old or Older) Cash / Surety - $1000.00

321.288(1) - Failure to maintain control
321.174(1) - No Valid Drivers License

321.20B - FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROOF OF
FINANCIAL LIABILITY - ACCIDENT
321J.2(2)(a) - OWI -- 1st Offense

Tickle, Kurt William 55 Male 02/28/25 23:30 SD-SD 01404476  124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 2nd Off (1/+
Non Marij)
Forester, Michael Brian 46 Male 02/25/25 13:22 MGP2-C3 01401599  908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 $5000.00
Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Page 4 of 11



Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Gonzalez, Genaro 20 Male 02/24/25 21:54 FM-4 01404718  719.4(1) - Escape from Custody -- Felon Cash Only - $5000.00
Calix Duarte, Miguel Alexi 28 Male 02/23/25 04:47 MGP1-A4 01404714  713.6B(1) - Attempt Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non  No Bond - $0.00
Vehicle Cash Only - $2000.00

123.46(2) - Public Intoxication -- 1st Off

Robison, Jason Wayne 51 Male 02/21/25 16:34 MM-13 322800 708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Off Cash Only - $16000.00
Causing Bodily Inj See Other Charge(s) -
714.2(2) - Theft 2nd -- Motor Vehicle NOT $0.00
$10,000/+ in Value See Other Charge(s) -
710.4 - Kidnapping 3rd Degree $0.00

Yarger, Chad Everrett 44 Male  02/14/25 14:33 MGP1-A2 922123 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 No Bond - $0.00

Estrada, Jeremiah David 34 Male 02/14/25 01:57 SS-5 41395 709.23(2) - Continuous Sexual Abuse of a Cash Only in Def Name -
Child $25000.00
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Mugshot

S

Name

McKinney-Biddick, Dawn

Renee

Marek, Ryan Sergei

Hurst, Octavius Orlando Jr

Victor, Celina Marie

Daughenbaugh, Casey Ray

Age

49

33

22

28

27

Sex Booking Date:

Female 02/09/25 17:17

Male  02/07/25 22:16
Male  02/07/25 17:37
Female 02/06/25 20:59

Male  02/05/25 11:54

Housed At:

FGP-8

MGP2-D5

SS-4

FGP-4

MM-5

Jail ID

01400707

905417

01402367

01404686

01401564

Charges:

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

714.2(1) - Theft 1st -- Possess/Control
Property $10,000+
713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle

692A.104 - Sex Offender Registration Req
Violation - 2nd Off

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
719.4(3) - Absence from Custody

805.5 - Failure to Appear -- on Citation
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

719.4(3) - Absence from Custody

716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th -- Damage
$300 - $750

820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release
714.2(2) - Theft 2nd -- Motor Vehicle NOT
$10,000/+ in Value

321.561 - DRIVING WHILE
BARRED-HABITUAL OFFENDER

Bond

No Bond / Waiting
bedspace at RCF - $0.00

Cash Only - $5000.00
Cash Only - $10000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$1000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$2000.00

Cash Only - $1000.00
Cash Only - $5000.00

No Bond - $0.00
Cash Only - $1000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$20000.00

Cash / Surety - $7000.00 -
Judge

See Other Charge(s) -
$0.00
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Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Hillhouse, Tremayne 40 Male 02/05/25 07:40 MM-11 52339 719.4(1) - Escape from Custody -- Felon No Bond - $0.00
Richard 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985 Cash Only - $5000.00

Melby, Phillip John 39 Male 02/05/2501:18 MM-12 16301 714.2(3) - Theft 3rd -- General Over $750 Und Serving Sentence - $0.00
$1,500

124.401(5)(b) - Possession of a controlled

substance 3rd or subsequent (all Marijuana)

Kalvig, Clay Douglas 36 Male 01/30/25 18:37 MGP2-C5 11636 719.4(3) - Absence from Custody No Bond / Waiting
Transport Prison - $0.00

Hutchens, Carl Douglas 58 Male 01/30/25 16:43 INTAKE-DETOX 201404160 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear No Bond, Pending
Evaluation/Hearing - $0.00

Green, Darryl Matthew 37 Male 01/28/25 15:25 INTAKE-HC2 01404346  709.4(1)(a) - Sex Abuse 3rd -- By Force, 1st  No Bond - $0.00
Off
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Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Kruger, Justin Martin 41 Male 01/27/25 15:32 MGP2-C6 62321 719.1(1)(b) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Cash Only in Def Name -
Injury/Dam $5000.00
124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

Bost, Bradley James 21 Male 01/24/25 22:08 MM-9 01404343  719.4(1) - Escape from Custody -- Felon Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Braun, Blake Dale 29 Male 01/20/25 23:33 MGP2-C2 95908 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED Cash Only in Def Name -
706A.2(4) - Commit Spec Unlawful Act -- $5000.00
Ongoing Activity Cash Only in Def Name -
714.2(3) - Theft 3rd -- General Over $750 Und $5000.00
$1,500 Cash Only in Def Name -
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 $5000.00
719.1(1)(b) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, $0 Cash Only in Def Name -
Injury/Dam $5000.00
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

Scott, Jonathan Allen 25 Male 01/20/25 02:40 MM-8 01401208  716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th -- Damage Cash Only in Def Name -
$300 - $750 $20000.00
710.7 - False Imprisonment Cash Only - $500.00
711.3 - Robbery 2nd Degree Cash Only - $500.00
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear See Other Charge(s) -
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear $0.00

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
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Mugshot Name Age Sex Booking Date: Housed At: Jail ID Charges: Bond

Long, Anthony Lester 32 Male 01/20/25 00:44 MGP1-A6 01402038  719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily = No Bond - $0.00
Douglas Injury Result No Bond / Waiting
321.279 - ELUDING - SPEED OVR 25 OVER Transport Prison - $0.00
LIMIT Eluding -- Speed 25+ mph over speed No Bond / Waiting
limit Transport Prison - $0.00
719.4(3) - Absence from Custody
321.561 - DRIVING WHILE
BARRED-HABITUAL OFFENDER
321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield
right of way
321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield
right of way
321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield
right of way
321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield

Wilson, Shaun Micheal 25 Male 01/11/25 02:46 FM-1 135097 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 No Bond / Waiting
bedspace at RCF - $0.00

Thomas, Kevin Dewayne 38 Male 12/30/24 02:45 MM-16 47546 708.4(2) - Willful Injury Resulting in Bodily Cash / Surety - $1000.00
Injury Serving Sentence - $0.00
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

Weisbrod, Brent 44 Male  12/27/24 10:52 MGP1-A7 01404595  724.26(1) - Possess Firearm or Offensive No Bond - $0.00
Weapon by Felon No Bond - $0.00
124.401(1)(b)(7) - Intent Manufacture/Deliver
Meth Over 5g Und 5kg
453B.12 - Attach a Used Tax Stamp - 7 Or
More Grams
908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985
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Mugshot Name Age

Neubauer, Monte Dean

Carlyle, James Glenn

Mitchell, Cleon Jr

Thorngren, Ethan Dean

Anderson, Curtis Alan Jr

| | 3
)

Sex

62 Male

40 Male

45 Male

34 Male

25 Male

Booking Date:

11/26/24 15:13

11/26/24 14:29

11/19/24 13:41

11/12/24 15:04

10/04/24 07:43

Housed At:

MM-4

SS-10

SS-1

MGP1-All

FM-3

Jail ID

61576

33879

01404479

7097

73213

Charges: Bond

124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+  Cash Only in Def Name -

Non Marij) $5000.00

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 $5000.00

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 $5000.00

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
708.2A(5) - Domestic Abuse Assault, Serving Sentence - $0.00

Strangulation w/ Bod Inj

709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd -- of a Child, 1st Cash Only in Def Name -
Off

$25000.00
820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release No Bond - $0.00
714.2(4) - Theft 4th -- General Over $300 Cash Only in Def Name -
Under $750 $5000.00
716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg - Cash Only in Def Name -
damage $1500 - $10000 $5000.00
714.2(5) - Theft 5th -- Other Means Under Cash Only in Def Name -
$300 $5000.00
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash Only in Def Name -
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 $6000.00
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 Cash / 10% Cash in Deft's
712.2 - Arson 1st Deg -- Persons Present No Bond - $0.00
811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear Cash Only - $25000.00

908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985
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Name

Mugshot

Age

Burkhardt, Dustin Travis

Jasso, Joshua Dean

Lofton, Keyshawn Michael

Mitchell, Dylan James

i =

Total Records: 51

Sex

36 Male

33 Male

23 Male

33 Male

Booking Date:

09/29/24 02:03

09/16/24 10:34

08/22/24 10:30

07/10/24 15:32

Housed At:

MM-2

SS-3

MM-1

MM-3

Jail ID

8162

443632

01401549

657

Charges:

124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia
124.401(1)(b)(7) - Conspire Intent
Manuf/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg
321J.2(2)(a) - OWI -- 1st Offense

908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985

908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985

713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg -- Non Vehicle
908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985
708.2(7) - Assault - Contact Insulting or
Offensive

708.2(2) - Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment
lliness, No Intent

708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg -- Threaten
Forcible Felony

708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg -- Threaten
Forcible Felony

Bond

No Bond - $0.00

Cash Only - $26000.00
See Other Charge(s) -
$0.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$2000.00
Cash Only in Def Name -
$5000.00

Cash Only in Def Name -
$2000.00
Cash Only - $5000.00

Cash Only - $20000.00
Cash Only - $2000.00
Cash Only - $2000.00
Cash / Surety - $15000.00
Cash / Surety - $1000.00
See Other Charge(s) -

708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon -- $0.00

Intent

708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon --

Intent
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