

ADMIN FAX: (641) 422-3716 24HR FAX: (641) 421-3135 JAIL FAX: (641) 421-3128 17262 LARK AVENUE MASON CITY, IA 50401 PHONE: (641) 421-3000

## DAVID HEPPERLY, SHERIFF WWW.CERROGORDO.GOV

CGSO Jail - Online Population Report

Printed on March 8, 2025

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Simonson, Erik Kurt		43 Male	03/07/25 18:00	MWR-MWR	01402317	664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord	
	Bezerra Filho, Jose Ren Cortez	ato	45 Male	03/05/25 20:41	MWR-MWR	01402303	321J.2(2)(b) - OWI 2nd Offense	
	Harris, Franklin Edward	Jr	59 Male	03/05/25 13:00	SS-2	01402716	321J.2(2)(c) - OWI 3rd or Subsequent Offense	
	Ellefson, Derek James		33 Male	03/04/25 19:10	SD-SD	01403462	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	

Mugshot	Name /	Age Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Ortega Rivera, Omar Jose	e 39 Male	03/04/25 18:49	MGP2-C4	01401870	664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	Cash Only - \$300.00 Cash Only - \$300.00
	Heard, Dwayne Devaneta	26 Male	03/04/25 16:40	SD-SD	01404390	708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Causing Bodily Inj	Off
	Null, James Charles	47 Male	03/04/25 12:55	SS-9	861114	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Thompson, Richard Dean	43 Male	03/04/25 00:45	MM-7	3844	708.2(7) - Assault - General 710.7 - False Imprisonment 719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Conroy, Jonathan Lyle	32 Male	03/03/25 20:38	SD-SD	6888	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	Serving Sentence - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Jacobson, Lucas Todd		26 Male	03/03/25 18:50	MGP1-A9	105346	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Knight, Kevin Lee		44 Male	03/03/25 16:31	MGP2-C11	01404730	708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st Causing Bodily Inj 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	Off No Bond - \$0.00 Cash / Surety - \$1000.00
	James, Dylan Thomas		37 Male	03/03/25 15:24	MM-10	452	664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 664A.7(1) - ContemptViolation of No Contact/Protective Ord 664A.7(1) - FTA Fail To Appear 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$500.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$500.00 See Other Charge(s) -
	Helland, Stephanie Mich	nelle	51 Femal	e 03/03/25 08:19	FWR-FWR	58510	321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense	
	Collins, Andrew Scott		23 Male	03/02/25 21:41	MWR-MWR	01401686	321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense	Serving Sentence - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Rafael, Jesse Keenan	29	Male	03/02/25 21:08	FM-2	983679	708.3A(3) - Assault on Persns in Certn Occup, Bod Inj/Ment III 321.20B - FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROOF OF FINANCIAL LIABILITY 719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily Injury Result 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	\$2000.00
A A	Compher, John Paul	51	Male	03/02/25 13:14	INTAKE-HC1	386682	714.2(3) - Theft 3rd Enhanced b/c 2 prior convictions - Property not exceeding \$750 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash / Surety - \$2000.00
	Vincente-Mendez, Juven	ntino 31	Male	03/02/25 09:39	MGP1-A3	01404726	321.284 - Open Container Driver (21 Years Old or Older) 321.288(1) - Failure to maintain control 321.174(1) - No Valid Drivers License 321.20B - FAILURE TO PROVIDE PROOF OF FINANCIAL LIABILITY - ACCIDENT 321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense	Cash / Surety - \$1000.00
8	Tickle, Kurt William	55	Male	02/28/25 23:30	SD-SD	01404476	124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 2nd Off (1/+ Non Marij)	
	Forester, Michael Brian	46	Male	02/25/25 13:22	MGP2-C3	01401599	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Gonzalez, Genaro	20 M:	ale 02/24/25 21:54	FM-4	01404718	719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon	Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Calix Duarte, Miguel Ale:	xi 28 M	ale 02/23/25 04:47	MGP1-A4	01404714	713.6B(1) - Attempt Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 123.46(2) - Public Intoxication 1st Off	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$2000.00
	Robison, Jason Wayne	51 M	ale 02/21/25 16:34	MM-13	322800	708.2A(2)(b) - Domestic Abuse Assault, 1st C Causing Bodily Inj 714.2(2) - Theft 2nd Motor Vehicle NOT \$10,000/+ in Value 710.4 - Kidnapping 3rd Degree	Off Cash Only - \$16000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00
	Yarger, Chad Everrett	44 M;	ale 02/14/25 14:33	MGP1-A2	922123	908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00
	Estrada, Jeremiah David	34 M	ale 02/14/25 01:57	SS-5	41395	709.23(2) - Continuous Sexual Abuse of a Child	Cash Only in Def Name - \$25000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	McKinney-Biddick, Dawn Renee	2	49 Femal	e 02/09/25 17:17	FGP-8	01400707	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00
6	Marek, Ryan Sergei		33 Male	02/07/25 22:16	MGP2-D5	905417	714.2(1) - Theft 1st Possess/Control Property \$10,000+ 713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle	Cash Only - \$5000.00 Cash Only - \$10000.00
	Hurst, Octavius Orlando J	lr 2	22 Male	02/07/25 17:37	SS-4	01402367	692A.104 - Sex Offender Registration Req Violation - 2nd Off 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 719.4(3) - Absence from Custody 805.5 - Failure to Appear on Citation 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$1000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$1000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Victor, Celina Marie	2	28 Femal	e 02/06/25 20:59	FGP-4	01404686	719.4(3) - Absence from Custody	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$1000.00
	Daughenbaugh, Casey Ra	ay 2	27 Male	02/05/25 11:54	MM-5	01401564	716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th Damage \$300 - \$750 820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release 714.2(2) - Theft 2nd Motor Vehicle NOT \$10,000/+ in Value 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED-HABITUAL OFFENDER	Cash Only in Def Name - \$20000.00 Cash / Surety - \$7000.00 - Judge See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Hillhouse, Tremayne Richard		40 Male	02/05/25 07:40	MM-11	52339	719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
6	Melby, Phillip John		39 Male	02/05/25 01:18	MM-12	16301	714.2(3) - Theft 3rd General Over \$750 Un \$1,500 124.401(5)(b) - Possession of a controlled substance 3rd or subsequent (all Marijuana)	d Serving Sentence - \$0.00
	Kalvig, Clay Douglas		36 Male	01/30/25 18:37	MGP2-C5	11636	719.4(3) - Absence from Custody	No Bond / Waiting Transport Prison - \$0.00
	Hutchens, Carl Douglas	•	58 Male	01/30/25 16:43	INTAKE-DETC	OX 201404160	811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear	No Bond, Pending Evaluation/Hearing - \$0.00
	Green, Darryl Matthew		37 Male	01/28/25 15:25	INTAKE-HC2	01404346	709.4(1)(a) - Sex Abuse 3rd By Force, 1st Off	No Bond - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Kruger, Justin Martin		41 Male	01/27/25 15:32	MGP2-C6	62321	719.1(1)(b) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, \$0 Injury/Dam 124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Bost, Bradley James		21 Male	01/24/25 22:08	MM-9	01404343	719.4(1) - Escape from Custody Felon	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Braun, Blake Dale		29 Male	01/20/25 23:33	MGP2-C2	95908	321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED 706A.2(4) - Commit Spec Unlawful Act Ongoing Activity 714.2(3) - Theft 3rd General Over \$750 Und \$1,500 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 719.1(1)(b) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, \$0 Injury/Dam 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only in Def Name -
	Scott, Jonathan Allen		25 Male	01/20/25 02:40	MM-8	01401208	716.6(1)(a)(1) - Crim Misch 4th Damage \$300 - \$750 710.7 - False Imprisonment 711.3 - Robbery 2nd Degree 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$20000.00 Cash Only - \$500.00 Cash Only - \$500.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Long, Anthony Lester Douglas		32 Male	01/20/25 00:44	MGP1-A6	01402038	719.1(1)(c) - Interfere w/ Official Acts, Bodily Injury Result 321.279 - ELUDING - SPEED OVR 25 OVER LIMIT Eluding Speed 25+ mph over speed limit 719.4(3) - Absence from Custody 321.561 - DRIVING WHILE BARRED-HABITUAL OFFENDER 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way 321.322(1) - Fail to obey stop sign and yield right of way	No Bond - \$0.00 No Bond / Waiting Transport Prison - \$0.00 No Bond / Waiting Transport Prison - \$0.00
	Wilson, Shaun Micheal		25 Male	01/11/25 02:46	FM-1	135097	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	No Bond / Waiting bedspace at RCF - \$0.00
	Thomas, Kevin Dewayn	e	38 Male	12/30/24 02:45	MM-16	47546	708.4(2) - Willful Injury Resulting in Bodily Injury 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash / Surety - \$1000.00 Serving Sentence - \$0.00
	Weisbrod, Brent		44 Male	12/27/24 10:52	MGP1-A7	01404595	724.26(1) - Possess Firearm or Offensive Weapon by Felon 124.401(1)(b)(7) - Intent Manufacture/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg 453B.12 - Attach a Used Tax Stamp - 7 Or More Grams 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00 No Bond - \$0.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Neubauer, Monte Dean		62 Male	11/26/24 15:13	MM-4	61576	124.401(5) - Possess Con Sub, 3rd Off (1/+ Non Marij) 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only in Def Name -
	Carlyle, James Glenn		40 Male	11/26/24 14:29	SS-10	33879	708.2A(5) - Domestic Abuse Assault, Strangulation w/ Bod Inj	Serving Sentence - \$0.00
	Mitchell, Cleon Jr		45 Male	11/19/24 13:41	SS-1	01404479	709.3(1)(b) - Sex Abuse 2nd of a Child, 1st Off 820.13 - Violation Pretrial Release	Cash Only in Def Name - \$25000.00 No Bond - \$0.00
	Thorngren, Ethan Dean		34 Male	11/12/24 15:04	MGP1-A11	7097	714.2(4) - Theft 4th General Over \$300 Under \$750 716.4(1)(a) - Criminal Mischief in the 2nd deg damage \$1500 - \$10000 714.2(5) - Theft 5th Other Means Under \$300 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 - Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$6000.00 Cash / 10% Cash in Deft's
	Anderson, Curtis Alan J	r	25 Male	10/04/24 07:43	FM-3	73213	712.2 - Arson 1st Deg Persons Present 811.2(8) - FTA Fail To Appear 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$25000.00

Mugshot	Name	Age	Sex	Booking Date:	Housed At:	Jail ID	Charges:	Bond
	Burkhardt, Dustin Travis		36 Male	09/29/24 02:03	MM-2	8162	124.414 - Possess Drug Paraphernalia 124.401(1)(b)(7) - Conspire Intent Manuf/Deliver Meth Over 5g Und 5kg 321J.2(2)(a) - OWI 1st Offense 908.1 - VIOLATION OF PAROLE - 1985	No Bond - \$0.00 Cash Only - \$26000.00 See Other Charge(s) - \$0.00
	Jasso, Joshua Dean		33 Male	09/16/24 10:34	SS-3	443632	908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only in Def Name - \$5000.00
	Lofton, Keyshawn Micha	ael	23 Male	08/22/24 10:30	MM-1	01401549	713.6A(1) - Burglary 3rd Deg Non Vehicle 908.11 - Violation Of Probation - 1985 708.2(7) - Assault - Contact Insulting or Offensive	Cash Only in Def Name - \$2000.00 Cash Only - \$5000.00
	Mitchell, Dylan James		33 Male	07/10/24 15:32	MM-3	657	708.2(2) - Assault Causing Bod Inj or Ment Illness, No Intent 708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg Threaten Forcible Felony 708.7(2) - Harassment 1st Deg Threaten Forcible Felony 708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon Intent 708.6 - Intimidation with Dangerous Weapon Intent	

**Total Records: 51**